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Calhoun, Sheila

From: Mahoney, Tom
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2019 9:21 AM
To: Calhoun, Sheila
Subject: Fwd: Great post, Michelle!

December recognition  

Dr. Thomas Mahoney | Superintendent 
Community Unit School District #220 – Oregon, IL 
Phone: 815-732-5300 | Fax: 815-732-2187 | E-mail:tmahoney@ocusd.net 
Mission: Educate students to be lifelong learners who are productive, responsible citizens. 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Kristin King <kingkr@vailschooldistrict.org> 
Date: November 22, 2019 at 9:01:51 AM CST 
To: "Bothe, Michelle" <mbothe@ocusd.net> 
Cc: "Crandall, Kip" <kcrandall@ocusd.net>, "Mahoney, Tom" <TMahoney@ocusd.net>, Justin 
Chesebrough <chesebroughj@vailschooldistrict.org>, Megan Folkers 
<folkersm@vailschooldistrict.org>, Kristin King <kingkr@vailschooldistrict.org>, Jennifer 
Estrada <estradaj@vailschooldistrict.org>, Chelsea Scopellite 
<scopellitec@vailschooldistrict.org>, Brent Edwards <edwardsb@vailschooldistrict.org>, Kevin 
Carney <carneyk@vailschooldistrict.org> 
Subject: Great post, Michelle! 

 Hello Michelle, 
 
Thank you for sharing this on Beyond Textbooks: 
 
https://www.beyondtextbooks.org/6th-
8th/Seventh_Grade/Math/Standards/7.M.EE.B.04a/Teacher_Submitted_Resources/Worksheets/P
arallel_Assessment 
 
You have created a helpful parallel assessment for a seventh grade math standard on creating 
models and solving real world problems involving equations and rational coefficients. This test 
mirrors the design of a formative with three multiple choice and two extended response 
questions. It will arm teachers with an additional resource to obtain valuable feedback on their 
students’ level of understanding of the standard. It can be used in various ways, such as a 
practice assignment to prepare for the official formative or for reteach purposes for students 
needing additional practice. 
 
Michelle, thank you again for creating and sharing this resource on BT! 
 
Sincerely, 
Kristin King 
Beyond Textbooks Facilitator 
Vail Unified School District  
http://beyondtextbooks.org 
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Like us on Facebook! 
Follow us on Twitter! 
Check us out on Instagram! 
 
 
 

 


